Page 1
Transducer
Potentiometric
LWG
Pivot Head Mounting
up to 750 mm
Special Features
• Rod and cylinder design with twin slide bearings and lip seal

LWG
0600
LWG
0750
Length of housing [mm] (dim. A ±2 mm) 176 201 227 258 277 303 330 354 379 405 430 456 505 521 549 619 684 747 810 994
Mechanical travel [mm] (dim. B ±2 mm) 54 79 105 138 155 181 210 231 257 283 307 336 368 387 417 460 510 561 612 764
Min. distance between pivot heads [mm]
(dim. C, nominal)
222 247 273 303 323 349 375 400 425 451 476 502 551 567 595 665 730 793 856 1040
Operating force* typ. ≤ 15 N
*) Initial operating force is dependent on ambient temperature and inactive time.
Page 2
Ordering
Specifications
P/N Type Defined electr. range [mm] Electrical connection
400026102 LWG-0050 50 Connector
400026103 LWG-0075 75 Connector
400026104 LWG-0100 100 Connector
400104722 LWG-0130 130 Connector
400026106 LWG-0150 150 Connector
400026107 LWG-0175 175 Connector
400104723 LWG-0200 200 Connector
400026109 LWG-0225 225 Connector
400026110 LWG-0250 250 Connector
400104724 LWG-0275 275 Connector
400026112 LWG-0300 300 Connector
400104725 LWG-0325 325 Connector
400026114 LWG-0360 360 Connector
400104726 LWG-0375 375 Connector
400104727 LWG-0400 400 Connector
400026118 LWG-0450 450 Connector
400026120 LWG-0500 500 Connector
400026122 LWG-0550 550 Connector
400026124 LWG-0600 600 Connector
400026130 LWG-0750 750 Connector
400026202 LWG-0050-000-201 50 Cable
400026203 LWG-0075-000-201 75 Cable
400026204 LWG-0100-000-201 100 Cable
400104728 LWG-0130-000-201 130 Cable
400026206 LWG-0150-000-201 150 Cable
400026207 LWG-0175-000-201 175 Cable
400104729 LWG-0200-000-201 200 Cable
400026209 LWG-0225-000-201 225 Cable
400026210 LWG-0250-000-201 250 Cable
400104730 LWG-0275-000-201 275 Cable
400026212 LWG-0300-000-201 300 Cable
400104731 LWG-0325-000-201 325 Cable
400026214 LWG-0360-000-201 360 Cable
400104732 LWG-0375-000-201 375 Cable
400104733 LWG-0400-000-201 400 Cable
400026218 LWG-0450-000-201 450 Cable
400026220 LWG-0500-000-201 500 Cable
400026222 LWG-0550-000-201 550 Cable
400026224 LWG-0600-000-201 600 Cable
400026230 LWG-0750-000-201 750 Cable
Accessories included in delivery
• Mating female connector EEM-33-89 (see connector system M12)
Page 3
Drawing